SDUSD PSA

4860 Ruffner ST • San Diego California 92111 • (858) 637-6262 • Fax: (858) 496-1953

April 25, 2018

Tom Lemmon
Business Manager
San Diego County Building and Construction Trades Council
3737 Camino Del Rio South, Suite 202
San Diego, California 92108

Subject:

San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA)

PSA Pre-job Conference – Whillock Contracting Inc.

Date: May 01, 2018

Start: 1 PM

School Name: VARIOUS (IDIQ) AS NEEDED

Project Description: Construction

Contract #: CZ-18-0737-23

Contract Amount (not-to-exceed) \$1, 200, 000.00

Dear Mr. Lemmon.

The Whillock Contracting Inc. Pre Job meeting for the Move Relocatable and Portable Buildings On-An-Needed Basis (IDIQ) CZ-18-0737-23 project is scheduled for the above date and time.

The location of the Pre-job Conference is at the following:

SDUSD Training Rooms A & B 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111

*It is recommended that the Unions conduct a pre-pre job Conference meeting, at least one hour prior to the commencement (1:00 pm) of the scheduled pre-job conference meeting

Please distribute this notice to all of the trades.

If you have any questions, please contact my office at (916) 835-7349.

Sincerely,

Mr. Ivory J. Miderson, Jr. MSLS

SDUSD PSA_Coordination Team

The Elite Guardian Consulting Services Inc. - Consultant

cc: George Harris III/SDUSD (gharris@sandi.net)

PROJECT STABILIZATION AGREEMENT PRIME CONTRACTOR LETTER OF ASSENT

TO: SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, a California Public School District, acting by and through its Board of Education ("the District").

FROM:	Whillock Contracting, Inc.	
	PO Box 2322 (Name of Contractor)	
	(Address) La Mesa, CA 91943	
	(City, State, Zip Code) 619-579-0700 / 619-579-0965	
	(Telephone/Fax) estimating@whillockcontracting.com	
,	(Email Address)	
	Tory M. Whillock - Secretary	
	(Name(s) of Contractor's Authorized Executive(s)	

This is to confirm that my Company agrees to be party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement — School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Propositions S and Z, effective July 28, 2009 and as subsequently amended, as such Agreement may from time to time be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to CZ-18-0737-23 — MOVE RELOCATABLE AND PORTABLE BUILDINGS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (IDIQ), and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors and others covered by the PSA of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to the District's Contract Compliance Office an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Executed By: Whillook Contracting, Inc.	
	2/8/2018
(Signature of Company Officer)	(Date)
Tory M. Whillock	Secretary
(Typed or Printed Name)	(Title)

SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

Bidder: Whillock Contracting, Inc.	
Address: PO Box 2322 La Mesa, CA 919	43
Telephone: 619-579-0700 -	Fax: 619-579-0955
Bidder(s) Authorized Representative(s):	Tory M. Whillock - Secretary
PROJECT: MOVE RELOCATABLE AN	ID PORTARLE RUILDINGS ON AN ASJNEEDED RASIS (IDIO)

TRADE/PORTION OF THE WORK	SUBCONTRACTOR NAME AND LICENSE NUMBER	LICENSE CLASSIFI- CATION	SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS LOCATION	% OF CONTRACT VALUE	DVBE/ SBE?	DIR REG, NO.
Asphalt Paving	ATOM ANT, Inc. Lic # 1026138	A, C12	8722 Wintergardens Lakeside, CA 92040	7.28 %	SBE	100004901
Electric	Saturn Electric Inc. Lic # 219097	C10, B, A	7552 Trade St. San Diego, CA 92121	1.64 %	SBE	100000712
		,				
t						
				The second of th		
		militari da Materia di Amalanda, a paga nafanda a unique a paga na paga na paga na paga na paga na paga na pag				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
			,			

12/12/14 E-9

WHILLOCK CONTRACTING. INC.

Reverse Side Info.

(619) 579-0700

GENERAL ENGINEERING • GENERAL BUILDING EXCAVATING • GRADING • DEMOLITION HOUSE MOVING • ASBESTOS • HAZARDOUS

LICENSE NO. 572217

a-mail: estimating@whillockcontracting.com www.whillockcontracting.com FAX (619) 579-0955

Office 346 FRONT STREET EL CAJON, CA 92020 Malling address P.O. BOX 2322 LA MESA, CA 91943-2322

San Diego Unified School District

MOCE RELOCATABE AND PORTABLE BUILDINGS

ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS

Bid No. CZ-18-0737-23

FINAL BID TABULATION

1:00 p.m. - February 8, 2018

Board of Education (BOE) Date: March 13, 2018

GENERAL CONTRACTOR	WEIGHTED VALUE OF LINE ITEMS 1 – 45*	
Whillock Contracting, Inc.	\$801	

^{*}For determining lowest bidder only – Contract value not-to-exceed \$1.2 million annually.

Subcontractors listed by Whillock Contracting, Inc.

Asphalt Paving	ATOM Ant, Inc.	Electric	Saturn Electric Inc.	
			1	

This bid tabulation reports the results of the bid opening only and does not guarantee or imply project award. The Strategic Sourcing and Contracts Department will be making a recommendation concerning this bid to the Board of Education on March 13, 2018 at 4100 Normal Street, San Diego, CA 92103.

Your deposit for hard copy Bid Packages will be forfeited if plans & specifications, including all addendums are not returned in good condition to Crisp Imaging within 10 calendar days after Final Bid Tabulation is issued. If you are the apparent low bidder, or a listed subcontractor to the apparent low bidder, please keep your plans and specs and call Crisp Imaging (858-535-0607) to have your check released.